 W
dØ D
Ø
Pr
es
s-o
n
ty
re
s
Pa
lle
t r
oll
er
s
Pr
ofi
le
ro
lle
rs
Co
nv
ey
or
/g
uid
ing
ro
lle
rs
an
d b
all
 u
nit
s
In
sti
tu
tio
na
l
wh
ee
ls
an
d c
as
to
rs
Sta
inl
es
s s
tee
l c
as
to
rs
VU
LK
OL
LA
N®
  •
 P
EV
OP
UR
®
PE
VO
DY
N®
/
-S
of
t
Ele
ctr
ica
lly
 co
nd
uc
tiv
e
wh
ee
ls
an
d c
as
to
rs
So
lid
 ru
bb
er
wh
ee
ls
an
d c
as
to
rs
PE
VO
LO
N®
 •
 PE
VO
LA
ST
IC
®
PE
VO
TH
AN
®
171170
Solid rubber press-on tyres
Conical with steel wire core and
plain profile.
Cross-section, see page 168.
Series 79 D
Solid rubber press-on tyres
Article code D mm W mm d mm kg
79 D/125/050/075 L 125 50 75 160
79 D/150/050/100 L 150 50 100 225
79 D/160/050/100 L 160 50 100 250
79 D/180/050/120 L 180 50 120 325
79 D/200/050/140 L 200 50 140 350
79 D/230/050/170 L 230 50 170 400
79 D/250/050/190 L 250 50 190 450
79 D/250/060/190 L 250 60 190 525
79 D/250/080/170 L 250 80 170 675
79 D/280/075/220 A 280 75 220 725
79 D/300/075/220 L 300 75 220 725
79 D/300/090/203 L 300 90 203 900
79 D/310/060/220 L 310 60 220 650
79 D/360/060/270 L 360 60 270 750
79 D/400/065/305 L 400 65 305 900
79 D/400/075/305 L 400 75 305 1.000
79 D/405/130/305 L 405 130 305 1.500
79 D/500/085/370 L 500 85 370 1.300
79 D/610/150/410 A 610 150 410 2.250
79 D/750/075/640 A 750 75 640 1.750
Article code D mm W mm d mm km/ks kg
79 K/125/050/075 L 125 50 75 km 15 160
79 K/160/050/100 L 160 50 100 km 15 250
79 K/180/050/120 A 180 50 120 km 15 325
79 K/200/050/140 L 200 50 140 km 15 350
79 K/200/085/105 A 200 85 105 km 15 550
79 K/250/075/140 L 250 75 140 km 15 625
79 K/260/060/170 L 260 60 170 km 15 525
79 K/300/100/203 L 300 100 203 km 08 975
79 K/360/060/270 L 360 60 270 km 15 750
79 K/310/120/200 A 310 120 200 ks 15/6 1.050
79 K/343/140/203 A 343,0 (13 ½") 140,0 (5 ½") 203,0 (8") ks 15/6 1.350
79 K/406/127/267 A 406,0 (16") 127,0 (5") 267,0 (10 ½") ks 15/6 1.350
79 K/406/152/267 A 406,0 (16") 152,0 (6") 267,0 (10 ½") ks 15/6 1.575
A = drive wheel quality  L = running wheel quality
Solid rubber press-on tyres
Cylindrical with steel wire core
and plain profile. Solid rubber
press-on-tyres with cross-country
profile or non-marking are
available on request.
Series 79 K
Article code D mm W mm d mm kg
79 S/160/050/100 A 160 50 100 250
79 S/180/050/120 A 180 50 120 325
79 S/200/050/140 A 200 50 140 350
79 S/200/085/105 A 200 85 105 550
79 S/230/050/170 A 230 50 170 400
79 S/250/050/190 A 250 50 190 450
79 S/250/060/190 A 250 60 190 525
79 S/250/080/170 A 250 80 170 675
79 S/250/075/140 A 250 75 140 625
79 S/250/105/170 A 250 105 170 845
79 S/250/130/140 A 250 130 140 975
79 S/254/102/165 A 254,0 (10") 102,0 (4") 165,0 (6 ½") 850
79 S/270/105/170 A 270 105 170 900
79 S/285/075/220 A 285 75 220 725
79 S/285/100/203 A 285 100 203 960
79 S/300/075/240 A 300 75 240 700
79 S/300/090/203 A 300 90 203 900
79 S/405/065/305 A 405 65 305 900
79 S/405/130/305 A 405 130 305 1.500
79 S/415/075/305 A 415 75 305 1.000
79 S/425/150/305 A 425 150 305 1.910
79 S/457/203/308 A 457,0 (18") 203,0 (8") 308,0 (12 ½") 3.000
79 S/457/229/308 A 457,0 (18") 229,0 (9") 308,0 (12    ") 3.710
79 S/520/120/370 A 520 120 370 1.775
79 S/550/160/410 A 550 160 410 2.250
79 S/610/150/410 A 610 150 410 2.500
79 S/620/200/410 A 620 200 410 3.785
79 S/660/250/480 A 660 250 480 3.750
79 S/680/150/470 A 680 150 470 2.500
79 S/711/254/559 A 711 254 559 4.375
79 S/1016/305/762 A 1016 305 762 8.760
79 S/1016/406/762 A 1016 406 762 12.420
A = drive wheel quality
Solid rubber press-on tyres
Series 79 S
Solid rubber press-on tyres
Cylindrical with steel ring in drive
wheel quality and with plain
profile. Solid rubber press-on tyres
with cross country profile or non-
marking are available on request.
1   8